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Lampiran 6. Data Penelitian 

Jump Shoot di Awali Dribble  

NO NAMA TES 1 TES 2 Terbaik 

1 NUZUL WAHYU SAPUTRA 3 3 3 

2 M. ARIF NUR R. 6 7 7 

3 GHASSAN HILMAWAN 4 5 5 

4 M. FIKRY ARDIANSYAH 6 5 6 

5 MUKHLIS S. 2 3 3 

6 ACHMAD FAQIH  4 4 4 

7 RIZKI MUSFI ALFIAN 4 4 4 

8 IRFAN 5 4 5 

9 RAAFI NURU W. 5 6 6 

10 RIDHO SATRIA ANANDA 2 2 2 

11 ARDHIKA DAFFA MUTTAQIEN 6 4 6 

12 RADITYA PRABAWA B. 4 5 5 

13 FADHIL KUSUMA WARDANA 3 3 3 

14 R. SATRIO WICAKSONO 6 4 6 

15 M. ZULFAN NADHIR A. 5 7 7 

16 AKBAR ILYAS K. 2 3 3 

17 ADE RICHAEL A. 3 2 3 

18 MICHAEL HIBONO 5 6 6 

19 KAIZA DMETRI KAFFAZAINI 4 3 4 

20 IGNATUS LINTAR A. 4 4 4 

21 RAFI WARDANI 6 6 6 

22 CANDRASA DHANESWAN 7 5 7 

23 BONAVENTURA ADISTA 6 5 6 

24 KARL DAIVA GUILBERT 3 4 4 

25 SAMUEL BLESKADIT 1 2 2 

26 YOVIAN KRISTIANTO 6 6 6 

27 VALENIRUS AUDAY 2 2 2 

28 MICROLE V. 0 2 2 

29 AMABEL ODELYO BERCA 2 4 4 

30 RIVALDO M. SEDUBUN 4 4 4 

31 VICO 3 4 4 
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JUMP SHOOT DI AWALI PASSING 

NO NAMA TES 1 TES 2 Terbaik  

1 NUZUL WAHYU SAPUTRA 4 5 5 

2 M. ARIF NUR R. 7 5 7 

3 GHASSAN HILMAWAN 4 6 6 

4 M. FIKRY ARDIANSYAH 4 4 4 

5 MUKHLIS S. 3 5 5 

6 ACHMAD FAQIH  4 5 5 

7 RIZKI MUSFI ALFIAN 4 6 6 

8 IRFAN 5 5 5 

9 RAAFI NURU W. 4 5 5 

10 RIDHO SATRIA ANANDA 2 5 5 

11 ARDHIKA DAFFA MUTTAQIEN 5 5 5 

12 RADITYA PRABAWA B. 4 5 5 

13 FADHIL KUSUMA WARDANA 3 6 6 

14 R. SATRIO WICAKSONO 7 4 7 

15 M. ZULFAN NADHIR A. 5 5 5 

16 AKBAR ILYAS K. 3 6 6 

17 ADE RICHAEL A. 5 3 5 

18 MICHAEL HIBONO 4 5 5 

19 KAIZA DMETRI KAFFAZAINI 6 4 6 

20 IGNATUS LINTAR A. 5 4 5 

21 RAFI WARDANI 6 4 6 

22 CANDRASA DHANESWAN 7 7 7 

23 BONAVENTURA ADISTA 5 5 5 

24 KARL DAIVA GUILBERT 3 5 5 

25 SAMUEL BLESKADIT 4 3 4 

26 YOVIAN KRISTIANTO 5 6 6 

27 VALENIRUS AUDAY 4 7 7 

28 MICROLE V. 4 2 4 

29 AMABEL ODELYO BERCA 5 4 5 

30 RIVALDO M. SEDUBUN 4 6  6 

31 VICO 6 4 6 

 


